■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
Oct,
2005
❈ Verify the above model numbers when placing orders.
PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS
● Compact/high reliability
● Corrosion resistant SUS 316L diaphragm

4
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■ MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
Series name
Rated pressure range
503 : 0 ~   5 MPa
104 : 0 ~ 10 MPa
204 : 0 ~ 20 MPa
354 : 0 ~ 35 MPa
Pressure unit
P : Pa pressure unit
■ LIST OF MODEL NUMBERS
Rated pressure range [MPa]
Model number
0 ~ 5 0 ~ 10 0 ~ 20 0 ~ 35
A P-8600-503P A P-8600-104P A P-8600-204P A P-8600-354P
P-8600
P-8600  -  503  P
1
Pressure
2 3
4
The products marked A are manufactured upon receipt of order basis.
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
Oct,
2005
■ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Item
Pressure reference
Rated pressure range
Maximum pressure
Operating temp. range
Compensated temp. range
Storage temp.
Operating humidity
Thermal error
(Reference temp.: 25 °C)
Excitation voltage
Offset voltage
Span voltage
Linearity/Hysteresis
Pressure medium
Insulation resistance
Dielectric strength
Load resistance
Response
Net weight
Model number
P-8600
503P 104P 204P 354P
Gauge
5 10 20 35
10 20 40 50
Corrosive gases/liquids compatible with SUS 316L or SUS 316
Approx. 10
± 5
40 ± 5
1
Approx. 1.5
5 ± 5 %
100 (500 V DC)
350 V AC, 60 s (Leakage current 0.5 mA maximum)
0 ~ 50
35 ~ 85 (No condensation)
− 20 ~ 90 (Atmospheric pressure, humidity 65 %RH maximum)
− 10 ~ 75
± 0.5
± 0.05